Aftachment: Occupy LA Cost Estimate

Revised April 26, 2012

[\~ 2004

Additional Costs’

Standard -
Department Operating ~ |Fquipment,  Total Total Notes
Costs' Overtime Supph.es, Additional
: Repairs Costs

Board of Public Works 3 -1 % -1 % 2,700| s 270013 2,700 [Cost for grafiiti abatement.

Bureay of Sanitation® 40,783 3,58¢ 10,342 13,031 94,714

Bureau of Street Lighting 1,242 512 302 814 2,056

Bureau of Street Services 15,918 9,759 3,656 13,415 28,333
Costs for consuitation provided to the Mayor, Department of General

City Attorney 187,916 - - - 187,916 |Services, and Pofice Department,

Emergency Management 23,019 2,343 - 2,343 25,362

Fire 44,617 27,546 - 27,546 72,163
All overtime for Office of Public Safety Officers except $846 for Building
Maitenance. Of the $335,266 in overtime, $199,007 was paid overtime

General Services 170,073 335,266 66,414 401,680 571,753 jand $135,414 was Compensated Time Off

information Technology Agency 11,869 §,459 - ' 5,459 17,328
Reporied overtime costs include $1,237,965 paid swomn overtime,
$22,030 paid civilian overtime, and $183,411 banked overtime.
Supplies purchased include: Restraint cuffs, bags, portable tollets and
light towers at the staging area, and signage. The Department is in the

Police? 1,114,041 | 1,443,406 28,942 | 1,472,348 | 2588389 (process of calculating its Standard Operating Costs.
On February 7, 2012, the Council approved a recornmended plan for
park restoration from the Department of Recreation and Parks (C.F, 11-
2002 which has an estimated cost of $390,000, The Deparfment
expects the design, deveiopment, and construction costs of the project
o be funded by donations, rebates, incentives, and, potentially, Quimby

Recreation and Parks 85,531 20,794 400,000 420,794 506,325 {fees. )

Transportation 2,790 29,719 1,520 31,239 41,029

Total 1,704,800 | $1,878,393 | $ 513,876 | $2,392,269 | 54,097,069

* Standard Operating Costs include expenditures for non-overtime work and would have been incurred whether the protest had cccurred or not. For example, the Fire
Department deplayed Inspectors to the protest as part of their regular work days throughout October and Novemnber 2011, Additional Costs are those in excess of Standard
Operating Costs and would not have been incurred had the protest not ocourred. For example, the Police Depariment paid overlime to Officers when they evacuated the park.
? Department provided updated costs on January 27, 2012 and April 26, 2012 which replace those in the original report released on December 23, 2011,

4 - A B -

Diate:

Submitedin__©= __ Committes
Council File No:___ L1~ 2G04
em No.._ 2

Deputy.

Vo




